OP \$115.00 1746037

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM668323

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	Notice of Release of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks at Reel/Frame No. 4782/0784

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent		08/17/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASGN Incorporated (f/k/a On Assignment, Inc.)	
Street Address:	26745 Malibu Hills Road	
City:	Calabasas	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91301	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1746037	
Registration Number:	2169709	LAB SUPPORT
Registration Number:	2912668	LAB SUPPORT
Registration Number:	4373087	VALESTA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: rhonda.deleon@lw.com **Correspondent Name:** LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 355 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	042662-0022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Release Agreement ASGN - Wells (2021)#page1.tif source=Executed Release Agreement ASGN - Wells (2021)#page2.tif source=Executed Release Agreement ASGN - Wells (2021)#page3.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

This NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, this "<u>Notice of Release</u>"), effective as of August 17, 2021, is made by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>").

WHEREAS, ASGN INCORPORATED (f/k/a ON ASSIGNMENT, INC.), a Delaware corporation ("Grantor") having a principal place of business at 26745 Malibu Hills Road, Calabasas, California 91301 and the Administrative Agent, are party to that certain (i) Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of May 16, 2013 (the "2013 Trademark Notice") and (ii) Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of May 15, 2012 (the "2012 Trademark Notice," and together with the 2013 Trademark Notice, the "Trademark Notices"), in each case, whereby Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a continuing security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications identified on Schedule A thereto, including, without limitation, the following Trademarks (the "Specified Trademark Collateral"):

Trademark	Owner	Country / U.S. State	App. / Reg. Number	Registration or Application Date
Design Only	ASGN Incorporated (f/k/a ON ASSIGNMENT, INC.)	USA	74278215 / 1746037	1/12/93
LAB SUPPORT	ASGN Incorporated (f/k/a ON ASSIGNMENT, INC.)	USA	75341089 / 2169709	6/30/98
LAB SUPPORT	ASGN Incorporated (f/k/a ON ASSIGNMENT, INC.)	USA	78188703 / 2912668	12/21/04
VALESTA	ASGN Incorporated (f/k/a ON ASSIGNMENT, INC.)	USA	85431765 / 4373087	9/26/11
VALESTA	ASGN Incorporated (f/k/a ON ASSIGNMENT, INC.)	USA	79103477 / 4204131	9/11/12

WHEREAS, the 2013 Trademark Notice was recorded in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 16, 2013, at Reel 5030, Frame 0980.

WHEREAS, the 2012 Trademark Notice was recorded in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 17, 2012 at Reel No. 4782, Frame 0784.

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to release its security interest in, and discharge fully its lien on, the Specified Trademark Collateral in accordance with the terms of the Trademark Notices, and as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Administrative Agent hereby discharges and releases all mortgages, liens and security interests granted to the Administrative Agent in the Specified Trademark Collateral and all related proceeds, products, rents and profits of or from the foregoing Specified Trademark Collateral, including without limitation any claim by the Administrative Agent against third parties for past, present, or future infringement or dilution of the Specified Trademark Collateral and injury to the goodwill associated with the Specified Trademark Collateral; provided, however, that no other mortgages, liens or security interests are released hereby except as expressly set forth herein, and the Trademark Notices shall remain in full force and effect with respect to all trademarks, trademark applications and all related proceeds, products, rents, profits and claims with respect thereto, other than the Specified Trademark Collateral.

The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes Grantor to file and record this Notice of Release of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

The invalidity or unenforceability of any provision of this Notice of Release shall not affect the validity or enforceability of any other provision of this Notice of Release, which shall remain in full force and effect.

This Notice of Release and all of the provisions hereof shall be binding on and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

[Remainder of page left blank intentionally; signature pages follow.]

148563635_3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Notice of Release to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Name: / Zakk 64-1-34

Title: 548

ASGN Incorporated

Notice of Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (ASGN)

Signature Page

TRADEMARK REEL: 007394 FRAME: 0918

RECORDED: 08/17/2021